Ti-63377 PATENT To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pleas 1. Name of conveying party(les): Alexandre Palus	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(les): Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999
	Name: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999
Alexandre Paius	Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999
	City: Dallas
· · · · ·	State: TX Zip: 75265
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes _X_ No
3. Nature of Conveyance: XAssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: May 31, 2013	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 12/772,423 This document is being filed together with a new application. Execution date of the application: September 17, 2010 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached?YesXNo 	B. Patent No.(s) X,XXX,XXX
······································	Additional numbers attached?YesXNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Number of applications and patents involved:(1)
Name: Robert D. Marshall, Jr.	
Texas instruments incorporated	
Address: P.O. Box 655474, MS 3999	
City: Dellas State: TX Zip: 75265	
	Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40
	8. Deposit Account No: 20-0668 of Texas Instruments Incorporated
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
<u>05-31-2013</u> Date	Robert D. Marshall, Jr., Reg. No. 28,527

700505811

): ROBERT 'D. MARSHALL, JR. COMPANY: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Mar-12-2019 10.42 AM Texas Instruments Inc.	2	inc.	214	4+4	4	17	79	2.	1	2	7	3	į
---	---	------	-----	-----	---	----	----	----	---	---	---	---	---

.

2/5

,

.....

POXM P10/1595	02063 N FORM COVER SHEET ENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta and Trademarks.			
1.Nama of conveying party(las):	2. Name and Address of n	acalving party(lea);	
Peter Sautter	Nama: Robert Bosch	GmbH	
Hereld Tschentscher Cersten Gebauer	Address: Fostfaci: 30 82 20		
Berthold Fehrenbacher	70442 Sluttg	ert, Germeny	
Alexandre Palua	Addilional name(s) & addre	ss(es) altached?Yes _X_No	
	•	··•	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
_X_AssignmentMerger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Cther Execution Date: February 28, 2013 & March 6, 2013			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). 12/772,423			
Execution date of the application: September 17, 22, 2	3, 8, 30, 2010		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers altacitad?YesXNo	×,×××,×××		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ettrohed? Yes X. No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concernin document should be mailed?	ng 6. Number of applications a	nd palents involved:(1)	
Neme: Robert D. Marshall, Jr.			
Texes instruments incorporated			
Address: P.O. Box 855474, MB 3999 Oliy: Dallas			
State: TX Zip: 75286			
	7. Amount of the enclosed	or authorized to be charged: \$40	
·	8 Denosil Account Not 7	-0668 of Texas (naturnants incorporated	
DO NQT	USE THIS OPACE	a nean st soldte (defenseded iteeshareten	
9. Statement and signature.	N. A. 1998, 1994, 2014, 20197, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,		
To the bast of my knowledge and ballsf, the foregoing informat document.	ion is true and correct and any att	sched copy is a true copy of the original	
		not nother that	
<u>03-12-2013</u> Date	roben	D. Marohall, Jn, Reg. No. 28,527	
	Linahi	्राः प्रारण्डात्यावर्ण्यातः प्राप्त्युं व रेण्यदिव विद्याल् विद्याप्ति केल्लाव्या के	

. .

****** **

• 4

CH \$40.00 200668 12772423

PATENT REEL: 030537 FRAME:-0166

): ROBERT D. MARSHALL, JR. COMPANY: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Mar-12-2013 10.42 AM Texas Instruments Iac. 214-479-1273

3/8

13/14

319198 ?

TI-68377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter Bosch), a Geman company of Postfach 30 02 20, 70442 Stutigart, Germany, as unlimited claimant under German Law relating to inventions of employees, owns all rights in an invention as set forth below including the right to apply for legal protection in Germany and all other countries, and has filed application for patent in Germany in respect of said invention, as identified below;

WHEREAS, the or each below named inventor (hereinafter INVENTOR) is the or an inventor of the said invention;

WHEREAS, Bosch, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of INVENTOR in and to the seld invention outside of Germany; and in and to patent applications filed and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon outside of Germany;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, by this Assignment, INVENTOR sells and assigns to the said Robert Boach GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the U.S.A. and all other countries outside Germany; in and to the U.S. patent application as identified below and all patents which may be granited therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and the right to file applications and obtain patents in its own name in any said other country or group of countries, and to claim priority under the terms of the Parls Convention for the Protection of industrial Preperty or any other relevant convention;

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to Issue U.S. patents for said invention, or U.S. patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the interest of INVENTOR is concerned, to the said Robert Bosch GmbH, as assignee of the entire right, tills and interest.

INVENTOR further agrees to communicate to Boach or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to INVENTOR respecting the seld invention, and at the expense of Bosch, sign any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and other lewful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all (awful oaths, testify in any legal or quasi-legal proceedings and generally do everything possible to aid said Bosch, its successors, assigns and nominees is obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries outside

PATENT REEL: 030537::FRAME: 0167

Application No. 12/772,423

Attorney Docket No. TI-63377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made.

WHEREAS, TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 12500 TI Boulevard, M/S 3999, Dallas, Texas 75243, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon, as well as to U.S. Provisional Application No(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell and assign unto the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application(s) and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, to the said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, my corresponding rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all other countries of the world, including the right to claim priority, file applications and obtain patents under the terms of the Parls Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and at the expense of said assignee company, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, relesue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

I authorize the later insertion of the nonprovisional application number and filing date hereinbelow.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set hand and seal this day and year;

TITLE	METHOD AND SYST CORRECTING UNIT		A FAILURE IN AN ERROR
NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION NO.	12/772,423	FILING DATE	05-03-2010
SIGNATURE OF FIRST INVENTOR		- 78- we can a construct a construction of the	, ,
PRINTED NAME OF INVENTOR	Alexandre Palus		
DATE	XXXX S/31/	2013	
RESIDENCE (CITY AND STATE)	Austin, Texas		•

After recording, return Assignment to:

Texas Instruments Incorporated PO Box 655474, M/S 3999 Dailas, TX 75265 5/14

PATENT REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0168

): ROBERT 'D. MARSHALL, JR. COMPANY: TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Mar-12-2013 10.42 AM Texas Instruments Inc. 214-479-1273

5/5

TI-63377

(3)

L

Carsten Gebauer

NAME

Fechenwissen 17, 74232 Abstatt, Germany Address

06.03. 2013 alane Date

(4)

Berthold Febrenbaoher

NAME

Lembargerweg 7, 71706 Markgroningen, Germany Address

13.3Date 28.2. 13

(5)

Alexandre Palus

NAME

1418 Missouri St. Houston, Texes 77008, USA Address

. Date de California

PATENT REEL: 030537_FRAME:-0169

); ROBERT 'D. MARSHALL, JR. COMPANY; TEXAS INSTRUMENTS INCORPORATED

Mar-12-2013 10.42 AM Texas Instruments Inc. 214-479-1273

TI-63377

Method and System for Detecting a Feilure in an Error Correcting Unit This of Invention

Peter Seutter, Herald Techanischer, Caraten Gebauer Berthold Fehrenbacher, and Alexandre Palus Inventors

November 3, 2007 PCT/EP2007/009542 **PCT** Application No. Filed:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed as set forth below:

Executed for and on behalf of Robert Bosch GmbH

Name:

Title:	******	
Malai		

and by the INVENTOR(S):

(1)

Peter Sautter

NAME

Rosenweg 13, 74348 Leuffen Germany -Address

28,02.2013. Date (2)

RECORDED:_05/31/2013

E Harald Heroid Tschentscher NAME

Kantatr. 36. 71723 Grossbottwar. Germany Address

28.2. 13 Dale

PATENT **REEL: 030537 FRAME: 0170**

12/14

415